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Date

Date

10.26.18

6.11.15

4.29.15

9.16.14

8.23.14

8.7.14

7.25.14

7.15.14

5.30.14

4.3.14

3.1.14

Name or Title of Event

Name of Event

15th Annual Focus Conference

Ohio Chief Probation Officers

Mental Health and Aging Conf

ThelmaMcMillen monthly talk

NCAD National Conference
on Addictive Disorders

Adduction Studies Institute

NASW-National Association of
Social Workers

The Guest House Annual Conf

West Coast Symposium on
Addictive Disorders

NASW-Michigan Social
Workers Annual Conference

Betty Ford Treatment Center

Media Name

Location

Frankenmuth, Michigan

Columbus, Ohio

Lansing, Michigan

Torrance, California

St. Louis, Missouri

Columbus, Ohio

Washington, D.C.

Naperville, lllinois

Palm Desert, California

East Lansing, Michigan

Racho Mirage, California

Link and/or Comments

Link and/or Comments



Date

5.18.19

1.17.19

12.1.18

10.26.18

9.27.18

8.13.18

4.29.18

4.3.18

3.24.18

3.21.18

2.15.18

1.16.18

1.24.18

1.12.18

9,29,17

9,12,17

9,7,17

6,16,17

6,15,17

6,14.17

6,14.17

5.11.17

Name of Event

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

CORE Learning, Inc

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

X-Emplar Club

CORE Learning, Inc

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Crazy Wisdom Bookstore

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Location

Commerce Township, Michigan

Dearborn Heights, Michigan

Lapeer, Michigan

Jewish Family Service West Bloomfield, Ml

Royal Oak, Michigan

White Lake Township, Michigan

Traverse City, Michigan

East Jordan, Michigan

Southfield, Michigan

Huntington Woods, Michigan

Grand Blanc, Michigan

Howell, Michigan

Farmington, Michigan

Jewish Family Service West Bloomfield, Ml

Macknaw City, Michigan

Royal Oak, Michigan

Ann Arbor Michigan

Iron River, Michigan

Munising, Michigan

Newberry, Michigan

Cedarville, Michigan

Plainwell, Michigan

Link and/or Comments



Date

5.9.17

4.29.17

4.27.17

4.11.17

3.22,17

3.16.17

3.4.17

3.1.17

2.28.17

2.2317

2.22.17

22117

2.8.17

2417

2217

1.15.17

1.5.17

1.3.17

11.21.16

11.14.16

10.6.16

9.22.16

9.8.16

7.28.16

5.16.16

Name of Event

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Location

Muskegon, Michigan
Haslett, Michigan

Portland, Michigan

Webberville, Michigan

Marcellus Township, Michigan

Warren, Michigan

Bridgman, Michigan

Salem-South Lyon, Michigan

Houghton Lake, Michigan

Greenville, Michigan

Harrison Township, Michigan

Howell, Michigan

Wixom, Michigan

Southfield, Michigan

Dearborn Heights, Michigan

Saline, Michigan

Allendale, Michigan

Boyne City, Michigan

Adrian, Michigan

Leonard, Michigan

Franklin, Michigan

Rochester Hills, Michigan

Farmington, Michigan

Dexter, Michigan

Livonia, Michigan

Link and/or Comments



Date

3.8.18

1.14.16

11.16.15

11.9.15

8.21.15

7.21.15

6.18.15

3.24.15

2.27.15

2.3.15

2.3.15

1.27.15

10.23.14

9.25.14

8.21.14

5.22.14

5.14.14

4.29.14

3.7.14

2.18.14

2.18.14

2.13.14

1.9.14

12.5.13

12.5.13

Name of Event

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

Public Library Presentation

CORE Learning, Inc.

CORE Learning, Inc

Public Library Presentation

Birmingham Community

Univ. of Mich. Health & EAP

CORE Learning, Inc

Barton Towers Senior Living

Public Library Presentation

Health Management Systems

AAA1B Area Agency on Age

Birmingham Community

NAPO Metro Monthly Meet

Birmingham Community

Oakland County Wellness

Macomb County Wellness

CORE Learning, Inc

Birmingham Community

AAA1B Area Agency on Age

Four Chaplains Club

Madison Heights Senior Cntr.

AAA1B Area Agency on Age

Public Library Presentation

Location Link and/or Comments

Allen Park, Michigan

Northville, Michigan

Brighton, Michigan

Hope Network Wyoming, Michigan

Jewish Family Service West Bloomfield, Ml

Berkly, Michigan

Birmingham, Michigan

Ann Arbor, Michigan

Jewish Family Service West Bloomfield, Ml

Royal Oak, Michigan

Rochester Hills, Michigan

HMSA Office Detroit, Michigan

Southfield, Michigan

Birmingham, Michigan

Novi, Michigan

Birmingham, Michigan

Pontiac, Michigan

Sterling Heights, Michigan

Jewish Family Service West Bloomfield, Ml

Birmingham, Michigan

Southfield, Michigan

Westland, Michigan

Madison Heights, Michigan

Southfield, Michigan

West Bloomfield, Michigan



Date

11.7.13

11.5.13

11.2.13

10.27.13

9.17.13

Name of Event

Birmingham Community House

Michigan Nurses/Medical Workers

Public Library Presentation

CORE Learning, Inc

Public Library Presentation

Location

Birmingham, Michigan

Metro-Detroit

Redford, Michigan

Jewish Family Service
West Bloomfield, M

Franklin, Michigan

Link and/or Comments



